^2	04 0000		
RECORD (INDIA)	31 - 2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 2/22/00 ▼			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 222 00 ▼ 101 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: H	302868		
Name of conveying party(ies): The simulation Provides to Bossel approach.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) The THERMORE CO. The		
Insight Product Development	Name: The THERMOS Company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 355 Thermos Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other	City: Batesville State: MS ZIP: 38606		
Execution Date: February 2, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/109,553			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Wm. A. VanSanten	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}		
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed		
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
& Mortimer Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 3800	23-0785		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661 03/31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000095 230785 29109553	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Nora T. Wesley 1(Na T. Wesley 02-15-2000			
Name of Person Signing 775.00042 Signature Signature 3 Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Trust Geographic to the Control of t			

ASSIGNMENT

Insight Product Development

To

The Thermos Company

WHEREAS, Insight Product Development, a corporation of Illinois, located in Chicago, Illinois, herein called "Insight", is the owner of all the right, title and interest of Alice Mensch and Philip M. Holsinger, joint inventors of an invention for a MUG Design or Similar Article, for which said inventors made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Ser. No. 29/109,553 filed 08-17-1999, and

WHEREAS, THE THERMOS COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, having a place of business in Illinois, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Insight in said invention and application therefor, which was conveyed to it by the said inventors, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Insight has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer until ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest to the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States obtained thereon; and in and to any extensions, divisions, or reissues thereof; and it does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or other proper officer, to issue such Letters Patent or any of them to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, and its successors or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010640 FRAME: 0299 Insight hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE all such rights as it may possess as a result of an agreement by the said inventor for the said Letters Patent, to execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest conveyed by original assignment to Insight, to execute such application papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing of any division or divisions of the said application and to execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements or other papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE.

And Insight further assigns to ASSIGNEE its whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and further assigns to ASSIGNEE such authority as it possesses to apply for patents therefor in its own name where such procedure is proper together with the rights to claim the benefits of the International Convention and any rights which it may have to obtain execution of applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to obtain execution of assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor for the invention of the said applications, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE has caused its corporate name this day of	EOF, the said Insight Product to be subscribed by its	t Development AMA6FR/MFMBER
	Insight Product Developm	ent
	By: Prykon	
STATE OF <u>TLAILORS</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Coac</u>		
Before me this day appeared Douc BRewer Development the corporation which acknowledged that he did sign and sea	ch executed the foregoin	g assignment; who
of said corporation.	Notary Public	ay Chile
 (2) のでは、はいるは構築等ができまします。 (3) できたがられるがいない。 (4) できたがらない。 (5) ないないから、 (6) ないないから、 (7) ないないから、 		

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010640 FRAME: 0300